2025 Meriwether County Superior Court Dates
==============================================================================================

Monday, January 6, 2025		Criminal (M)		Tuesday, July 1, 2025			Criminal (M)
Tuesday, January 7, 2025		Criminal (NJ)		Tuesday, July 8, 2025			Criminal (NJ)
Wednesday, January 8, 2025		Civil			Wednesday, July 9, 2025		Civil
Wednesday, January 15, 2025		DJJ			Tuesday, July 15, 2025			DFCS
Friday, January 17, 2025		DFCS			Wednesday, July 16, 2025		DJJ
Tuesday, January 21, 2025		Child Support		Tuesday, July 29, 2025			Child Support						

February 3 – February 7, 2025		Jury Trial (CR)		Monday, August 4, 2025		Criminal (M)	
Tuesday, February 11, 2025		Criminal (NJ)		Tuesday, August 5, 2025		Criminal (NJ)
Wednesday, February 12, 2025		Civil NJ & Pretrial	Wednesday, August 6, 2025		Civil
Tuesday, February 18, 2025		Grand Jury		Friday, August 15, 2025			Child Support
Friday, February 21, 2025		Criminal (M)		Monday, August 18, 2025		Grand Jury	
Tuesday, February 25, 2025		DFCS			Tuesday, August 19, 2025		DFCS
Wednesday, February 26, 2025		DJJ			Wednesday, August 20, 2025		DJJ					

March 3 – March 7, 2025		Jury Trial (CV)		Tuesday, September 2, 2025		Civil
Tuesday, March 11, 2025		Criminal (NJ)		Wednesday, September 3, 2025		Criminal (NJ)
Wednesday, March 12, 2025		Civil			September 8 – 12, 2025			Jury Trial (CR)
Monday, March 17, 2025		Criminal (M)		Monday, September 15, 2025		Criminal (M)
Tuesday, March 18, 2025		DFCS			Tuesday, September 23, 2025		DFCS
Wednesday, March 19, 2025		DJJ			Wednesday, September 24, 2025	DJJ
Tuesday, March 25, 2025		Child Support		Sept. 29, 2025 – Oct. 3, 2025		Jury Trial (CV)						

Tuesday, April 15, 2025			Criminal (NJ)		Tuesday, October 7, 2025		Criminal (NJ)
Wednesday, April 16, 2025		Civil			Wednesday, October 8, 2025		Civil
Monday, April 21, 2025			Criminal (M)		Tuesday, October 21, 2025		DFCS
Tuesday, April 22, 2025			DFCS			Wednesday, October 22, 2025		DJJ
Wednesday, April 23, 2025		DJJ			Friday, October 24, 2025		Child Support
								Tuesday, October 28, 2025		Criminal (M)


May 5 – May 9, 2025			Jury Trial (CR)		November 3 – 7, 2025			Jury Trial (CR)
Tuesday, May 13, 2025			Criminal (NJ)		Monday, November 10, 2025		Civil
Wednesday, May 14, 2025		Civil			Wednesday, November 12, 2025	Criminal (NJ)
Monday, May 19, 2025			Grand Jury 		Friday, November 14, 2025		Criminal (M)
Wednesday, May 21, 2025		DJJ			Monday, November 17, 2025		Grand Jury
Friday, May 23, 2025			DFCS			Tuesday, November 18, 2025		DFCS
Tuesday, May 27, 2025			Child Support		Wednesday, November 19, 2025	DJJ	
**NO CRIMINAL (M) in MAY**		


Monday, June 2, 2025			Crim (M) Calendar Call	Monday, December 1, 2025		Criminal (M)
June 3 – 6, 2025			Jury Trial (CR)		Tuesday, December 2, 2025		Criminal (NJ)
Tuesday, June 10, 2025			Criminal (NJ)		Wednesday, December 3, 2025		Civil
Wednesday, June 11, 2025		Civil			Tuesday, December 9, 2025		Child Support Tuesday, June 17, 2025			DFCS			Tuesday, December 16, 2025		DFCS
[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday, June 18, 2025		DJJ			Wednesday, December 17, 2025	DJJ		
